HB1048/975260/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1048

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "apply for" and substitute "request"; in line 7, strike "has applied for" and substitute "requests"; in line 8, strike "application" and substitute "request"; in line 9, strike "the permanent" and substitute "a certain"; in line 13, strike "permanent"; in the same line, after "application" insert "to request permanent absentee ballot status"; in line 15, strike "application" and substitute "request"; in line 17, after "voter" insert "who is"; in line 18, after "list" insert "as of a certain date"; and in line 25, strike "State Board" and substitute "local board".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, strike "APPLY FOR" and substitute "REQUEST"; in line 11, strike "PERMANENT"; in line 12, after "APPLICATION" insert "AND INDICATE ON THE FORM THAT THE VOTER WISHES TO HAVE PERMANENT ABSENTEE BALLOT STATUS"; in line 15, strike "PERMANENT"; in line 16, after "BOARD" insert "AND INDICATE ON THE FORM THAT THE VOTER WISHES TO HAVE PERMANENT ABSENTEE BALLOT STATUS"; in line 17, strike "HAS APPLIED FOR" and substitute "REQUESTS"; in line 19, strike "APPLICATION" and substitute "REQUEST"; in line 21, strike "THE PERMANENT" and substitute "AN"; and in line 22, strike "(B)(2)" and substitute "(B)".

On page 4, in line 7, strike "PERMANENT"; in line 8, strike "THAT AN ABSENTEE BALLOT BE SENT BY ANY METHOD" and substitute "PERMANENT ABSENTEE BALLOT STATUS"; in line 12, strike "APPLICATION" and substitute "REQUEST"; in line 15, strike "45" and substitute "75"; in line 17, after "VOTER" insert "WHO IS"; in line 18, after "LIST" insert "AS OF A DATE THAT IS AT LEAST 90 DAYS BEFORE THE

HB1048/975260/1 $\,$ Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 1048 $\,$ Page 2 of 2

<u>UPCOMING ELECTION</u>"; and strike beginning with "STATE" in line 27 down through "BOARD" in line 28 and substitute "<u>LOCAL BOARD</u>".

On page 5, in line 14, strike "OF ELECTIONS"; and in line 15, strike "STATE BOARD" and substitute "LOCAL BOARD".